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BRYANT, MILLER AND OLIVE, P .A. 
201 Soulh Monroe sn.c 

SUIIe eoo 
Tallaha&sce,. Florida 3230 I 

(1104) 222-1011 

FAX: (1104) 224-1&44 
(11104) 224-0044 

January· 31, 1992 

BY HAND PELIYERX 

Mr . Steven c. Tribble, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
The Fletcher Building 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
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••1-: l h ~ .. ,. 

lL£ copy 
Allan 11 O([IS'S 

Bryant, Milkr, Olive, 
Dawtiaa .t Sctio 

Atlaata FiAaftdal Cuter 
3343 Pcachtr« Ro.d, N e. 

Suitcll40 
Allaata, Gcorpa 30326 

(404} mooo 
Pu: (404) 239-9343 

Comn OfiM 
Bryant, Miller, Olive, 

Dawkins 4 Serio 
1805 9Yerl&kc DriYc 

Con)'CTS. Gcorpa lCI208 
( 404) 48J.0300 

Fu: (404) 41n-4011 

9JD81f -o,<._ 
Re: Petition for resol ution of territorial uncertainty 

as to whether electric s ervice shoul~ be provided 
to certain facilities of an industrial phosphate 
customer by Tampa Electric Company or by Peace 
River Electric Cooperative 

- -- Dear Mr. Tribble: 

Enclosed f or filing in the docket referred to above are the 
Cf..F oriqinal and fifteen (15) copies of Florida Power & Light Company' s 
CMU Objections to the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement Filed by 

Tampa Electric, Peace River, and 1MC; and Motion for Hearing. 
~--
rEAG.J- Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by staJDping 
rEG __J ___ the copy of this letter attached and returning same to me. 
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WAS ___ WRM: baa 

OTH Enclosures 

~~.w 
fPSC·BUREAU OF R.ECOROS 

Yours truly, 

w~fl.~~ 
Wilton R. Miller ~ 
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BBPORB 'l'BB Ft.olUDA PUBLJ:C SERVICE COMKtSSION 

In re: Petition tor . esolution ot ) 
territorial uncertain~y as to whether ) 
electric service ahou_d be provided to ) 
certain facilities of an industrial ) 
phosphate customer by Tampa Electric ) 
Co•pany or by Peace ~ver Electric ) 
Cooperative ) __________________________________ ) 

Docket No. 910811-EU 

FLORIDA POWBR & LIGH'l' COIIPAHY 1 S OBJECTIONS TO THE 
STIPOLATIOII AND SB'l'TLI!IIBN'l' AGREBMBNT PILED BY 

TAMPA BLBCTR.J:C, PBACB IUVBR, AND DICF; 
AND MOTION FOR HBARING 

Florida Power & Light Company ( 11 FPLl') hereby (1) objects to 

the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement filed by Tampa Electric 

Coapany ("Ta.pa Electric"), Peace River ~lectric Cooperative 

("Peace River") and IMC Fertilizer, Inc. ("IMCF" ) ; and (2) requests 

that a hearing be set to determine which electric utility is 

authorized to provide service to IMCF's end us~ facilities located 

in Manatee County. In support hereof, FPL f urther states: 

1. PPL is a party, as defined in Florida Public Service 

Ca.aisaion ("Commission") Rule 25-22.026, P.A.C., in this docket 

pursuant to Commission Order No. 25574 dated January 7, 1992, which 

granted PPL's Petition t o Intervene. 

2. On January 16, 1992, Tampa Electric, Peace River , and 

IMCF tiled their Joint Motion for Approval of Stipulation and 

Settlement Agreement and Stipulation and Settlement Agreement 

purporting to be a settlement of Tampa Electric's July 30, 1991, 

Peti tion tiled in this docket. These pleadings were not served on 

PPL and therefore, the parties thereto are in violation of 

eo .. isaion Order No. 25574 and Commission Rule 25-22. 0375(3). 
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3. The Stipulal.ion and Settlement Aareement is defective 

since it does not incl.1de all parties to this docket and should be 

rejected outright. 

4. The Stipulad on and Settlement Agreement does not provide 

the Coamisaion with a factual foundation upon which the 

co .. iaaion 'a jurisdiction may be exercised. Pursuant to Chapter 

366, P.S. , with respect to territorial matters , the commission has 

the jurisdiction to (1) interpret its previous orders , (2) modify 

ita prior orders, (3) approve territorial agreements, or (4) 

resolve territorial disputes. The proposed s t ipulation provides 

the coamission neither (1) on agreement r egarding the application 

of territorial boundaries and conditions es~ablished by pr evious 

orders of the co .. ission, (2) a request to modify a prior 

CoJDllliasion order, ( 3) a proposed terri tor ia 1 ogreemen t for the 

co .. iaaion to consider pursuant to Commission Rule 25-6.0440, nor 

(4) a statement of stipulated facts on which to base a request for 

resolution of a territorial dispute. Consequently, the stipulation 

provides no basis upon which the Commission may e nter an order 

authorizing service by any particular electric utility . 

5. The Sttipulation ond Settlement Agreement violates the 

principles established by Storey y, Mayo , 217 So . 2d 304 (Fla. 

1968), by providing a r etail electric customer the right to switch 

suppliers at a future dote on the basis of rates. 

6. The Stipulation and Settlement Agreement is based upon 

the iaproper preaiae that there is on uncertainty regarding the 

interpretation of ColDlDission order No . 17585 which adopted the 
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Tampa Electric-Peace Piver Territorial Agreement . There is no 

ambiguity or uncertai.~ty i n the order, or in the terri torial 

aqre-ent incorporated therein, regar ding electric service i n 

Manatee county. The temporary point of delivery established by 

Taapa Electric in Hillsborough County to serve IMCF' s end use 

facilities in Manatee county is an illegal "extension cord" 

arranq .. ent prohibited by the Florida Suprem'3 court ' s decision in 

Lee Coypty Elec. Co-op y, Marks, !?01 So . 2d 585 (Fla . 1987), a nd 

therefore, v iolate• Commission Order No . 17585, the Tampa Electric­

Peace River Territorial Order, and Order No . 10677 , the FPL-Tampa 

Electric Territorial Order. Artic le II, subsection 3, of the Tampa 

Electric-Peace River Territorial Agreement which allows Tampa 

Electric to "continue t o serve • existing customers" i n areas 

reaerved to Peace River for retail elect ric service by the 

Aqreeaent is unUlbiquously limited to "Pol,: and Hillsborough 

Countiea." In fact, at the time this language was enter ed, and 

aubaequently approved, any intent for Tampa Electric to Rerve in 

Manatee County, whether by implication or otherwise would have 

reaulted in a direct conflict with the FPL-Tampa Electric 

territorial Order No. 10677. Furthermore, the FPL-Peace River 

Territorial Aqre .. ent had not yet been enter ed . And finally, the 

end uae facilit ies for which service was sought by IMCF, represent 

new points ot aervice. Any representation that these end use 

facilitiea are existing point s of service for purposes of Art icle 

:u, aubaectiot. 3, of the Tampa Electric-Peace Rive.r Territorial 

Aqreeaent would be an admission of violation of Commission Order 
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No. 10677 , the FPL-TM.pa Electric territorial order, and the 

principles established i n Lee County Elec. Co-op y. Marks. 

7. The Stipulat ion and Settlement Agreement is further 

defective in that it presents, for approval by the commission 

wholeeale provieiona outsi de of the Commission's jurisdiction and 

lacks a necessary condition precedent, i.e., Commis sion acceptance 

pursuant to CoDDDiaaion Rule 25-9.052, F.A.C., of a Peace River 

retail tariff (GS-INT). 

8. FPL bas a substantial interest in this matter. FPL was 

not 8 party to Order No. 17585, the Tampa Electric - Peace River 

territorial order, and that order may not be found to have 

superseded Order No. 10677, the FPL-Tampa .~lectric territorial 

order. On May 1'0 , 1991, IMCF applied for serv ice from FPL. FPL 

reeponded to IHCF'a request for service by indicating t hat if Peace 

River should not serve IMCF for whatever r'!!ason, or be found 

incapable of providing service, FPL was r eady, willing , and able 

to serve IHCF pursuant to FPL's obligations as defined in 

CoDDDieeion Orde.r No. 10677. (See the letters attached in Appendix 

A hereto.) FPL bas since r epeated i t s position to all parties. 

FUrther, Tampa Electric is prec luded from serving in Manatee County 

by Order No. 10677. 

9. FPL recoDDDends that the Commission enter an order 

interpretinq Order No . 17585 as precluding Tampa Electric from 

aervinq end use facil i ties in Manatee county and finding that 

ehould Peace 'liver n ot serve I .MCF for any reason, or be found in 
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a subsequent docket to be incapable of serving IMCF, that FPL is 

the public utility obl _gated to provide service . 

10. This matter should be resolved without delay . FPL has 

not objected to IMCF receiving temporary service from Tampa 

Electric (even though such service is in violation of Commission 

Order Nos. 17585 and 10677) . However, FPL would point out that the 

conditions precedent contained in the Stipulation and Settlement 

Agreement, and the uncertainties of obtaining the approvals 

nec .. sary for tbe wholesale arrangements to satisfy the conditions 

precedent, could involve months or years of delay. This Commission 

should not establish the precedunt of conditioning territorial 

orders on the ability of suppliers to obtain a~proval at some time 

in the future of wholesale power supply arrangenents or any other 

fora ot supply. 

11. For the foregoing reasons , in the e~~nt the commission 

does not reject the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement, FPL 

hereby requests a hearing pursuant to S120.57, F. S. 

WHBRBPORB, FPL prays that the Commission reject the 

Stipulation and Settlement Agreement and enter an Order finding 

that Tampa Electric is precluded from providing service to end use 

facilities in Manatee County pursuant to Commission Order Nos. 

17585 and 10677; in tbe alternative, FPL requests a hearing and the 

openinq of discovery. 
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Dated this 31st da} of January , 1992. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~L.~iiu ~ ~ ~ witoniC Miller, fig . 
B.ryant, Miller and Olive, P.A. 
201 south Monroe street, suite 500 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(904) 222- 8611 

K. crandal McDougall, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Company 
9250 W. Flagler St . , Suite 6527 
Miami, Florida 33174 
(305) 552- 3921 

Attorneys for Florida Power & 
Light Company 
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.;BRTXPXCATB or SBRVXCE 

I HBRBBY CBRTIPY that the origi nal and fifteen cop i es of 
Florida Power & Light company' s Object i ons to the Stipulation and 
Settlea ent Aqreeaent filed by Ta.mpa Elect ric, Peace River, and 
IMCF; and Motion f or Hear ing have been hand-delivered to Mr. 
Steven c . Tribble, D~rector, Divi sion of Records and Repor ting, 
Florida Public Servica Commis sion, The Fletcher Building , 101 East 
Gaines Street, Tallahassee, PL 32399 ; cand copies of Flor i da 
Powe r & Light Coapany ' s Obj ections t o the Stipulation and 
Bettl~t Agreeaent t i l ed by Tampa Electric, Peace River, and 
IMCF; and Motion tor Bearing have been mailed by regu l ar u.s. Hail, 
postage prepaid, to: Andrew B. Jackson, Esquire, P . o . Box 2025, 
Sebring, FL 33871, Attorney f or PRECO, and Richar d Maenpaa, 
Manager, Peace River Electric Cooper ative , I nc . , P . o . Box 1310, 
Wauchula, FL 33873; Lee L. Wil l is, Esquire , and James D. Beas ley, 
Eaquire, AUill ey, McMul l en, McGehee, Carothers and Pr octor, 
P. o. Box 391, Tallahassee , FL 32302 , Attorneys for TECO, and Hr . 
Rua8ull D. Chapman, Manager, Regulatory coordi nation , Tampa 
Electric Company, P. o. Box 111 , Tampa, PL 33601; and John w. 
McWhirter, Jr., Esquire , Lawson , McWhirter Gr andof f & Reeves, 
P. o. Box 3350, Taapa, FL 33601-3350, and Vi cki G. Kaufman , 
Eaquire , Law•on, McWhirter, Gra.ndott & Reeves, 522 Eas t Par k 
Avenue , Suite 200, Tallahassee, FL 32301, Attot neys for IMCF, this 
31st day of January, 1992 . 
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~FERTILIZER, tNC. 

May 10, 1991 

Mr. Grover W. Whidden 
Di•trict General Manager 
Florida Power ' Light Company 
Box 149 Bradenton, Florida 33506 

APPENDIX A 

Rl.! FOUR CORNERS OPERATIONS - ELECTRIC POWER REQUIREMENT 

Dear Mr. Whidden a 

IMC Fertilizer re-opened our Four Cornerr. Plant and Mining 
operationa in January, 1989. Prior t o startup, we 
contacted FP'L to obtain interruptible nervice for the 
complex's load. We were told at that time that FP&L did 
not have sufficient capacity or infrast ructure and would 
not be able to provide service. Tampa Ele~tric Company has 
been serving the operations since then, and service has 
been satisfactory. 

We are currently implementing plans to commence mining in 
Section 21, Township 33 s., Range 22 E. we plan to ~tart 
operations early this summer, and estimate it will take two 
to three years to mine out the area in question. Service 
will not be needed in this area beyond the period in which 
mining takes place. 

Tampa Electric has informed us that although they have 
facilities in close proximity, the ~rea falls within FP&L's 
service territory. They have indicated reluctance to 
provide service without some agreement from FP&L, and have 
reque•ted that we contact you. Because of our mining 
schedule, we need to know within the next two weeks whether 
PP'L has facilities and capacity and whether you can 
arrange to serve our load in this area during the next 
three years. 

R£CC1Vt ~ 

MAY 13 J99f 
IIAMG& 



Mr. Grover W. WhicL1en 
May 10, 1991 
Pa.qe TWo 

We request an expec.itious response to our request so we can 
move fo~ard with our operations. Please contact me as 
soon as possible. 

dJt 

cc: J. v. Burleson 
lt. A. Dickinson 
R. H. Kinsey 
E. Melnyk 
B. B. Pryor 
s. N. si .. on 

Sincerely, 

L. F. Thurner 
Manaqer, Enqineerinq ' 
Production Services 
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August 16, 1991 

Mr. Ocae Pryor 
~ IDd Productloa Scn.ica 
IMC Fatlllzer,locotporlled 
P. 0 . Bal867 
Blnow, Fkx1da 33830 

P.O. Bu lilt, S.ruota, Fl l42:»-1111 

In pm-Jcu COOYCnii1Jonl, moetlop IOd by my lctlcr ol Iuoe 21, 1991, I have l.n!ormc:d you oC fl'L's 
pol ilion reprdloaiMC'• May 10, 1991, reque1t for seMcle. 'lbllls, 1! Pe8ce River EJearic Cooperative. 
Inc. (PRECO) C1U1DC1t ICIYC your mine sl1c, lbeo F?L II ptcpt.I'Cd, aod expccu. to provide sccvioe In 

PREC0'1 ~ II was fl'L's Wldultlildill dJat you WCR ICddDJ pcmument sccvioe Ctocn PRECO, 
IDd lblliMC IDd PR.ECO would IDtorm FPL II PRECO were l.mblc 10 "X''Vide scrvioe.. 

Wllb re1poct to )'01.1' pm'Jcu c:ommCllll dJat your axDI*!f delftcd temponry ICMoe Ctocn Tampa 
Elactric Comf*'Y (l"ECX>), picllc be ldvilc:d dJat fl'L '* DOC lu:dved my CXlOiact Crom n:co reptding 
lbe povilioo of 1CMce, tempor'lly or otbc:rwite, br TECO 10 your mioc sile io Mllna&u Counly. We. 

expec:llhll TI!CO would alOlKt ~ wltbout delay reprcHDa 10y poulbillty of lis provldiDg suvloe in 
Mlnalee Couaty. 

N you mr~ or may DOC be rr.-e, lbe Rgu!Mory policy of lbe Slace of Florida does oat rpoognizc 

a•omcr c.L'l6oe • lbe primlry !.Jaor Ia determlnina wbldl utility should serve • pecUa.llarly situated 
a•omcr or.,._ Mlnovu, we beUeYe &bit Clillloa rqJ\IIIIlOry policy, • rellcctcd ill ordetl of the. Public 

Scrvloe CommliiJoa, mata It dar lblt fl'L would 1UYC your miDe dee If, Coc lilY reason, PRECO does 

oat. 

Sincerely, 

C, .J..JdLdl 
C. T. Tile. D 
Arcle ........ 
.... CoiDmcn:lal lalbtrill Group 

C'IT:JP 

cc: Cnada1 McDolapll tl' 
OeorpSuWwD 



. . G 
FPL 

June 21, 1991 

Mr. Geoe Pryor 
Eogioeerina and Produdion Services 
IMC Penllizer, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 867 
Barlow, Florida 33830 

Dear Mr. Pryor: 

Po r 

FP'- appreciates our recent opportunity to discuss your company's need for service in 
Manatee County; however, pursuant to an order of the Florida Public Service Commission, 
tbe area In Manatee County which you identified as your proposed point of scrvic~ is in the 
service territory of Peace River Electric Cooperative (PRECO). Based upon our discussions 
wltb you, it is our understanding that PRECO intends to, ami bas Indicated to you that il 
will, provide service to your proposed mine site. Consequently, FPL may not provide 
service to your company In this instance. Should PRECO determine and inform you that it 
will not serve your mine site, FPL Is prepared, and would expect to provide service in 
PRECO'a absence. 

If you would lite information regarding FPL's rates or service fo r future reference, or have 
additional points of service you would like to discuss, pi~ call me at 813-379-7140. 

Sincerely, 

C. T. Tate, n 
Western Division 
CuJ10mer Service & Sales Manager 

CIT:&P 

ex::: G. E. Sullivan 
K. C. McDougall ./ 
J. T. Blount 
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